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Key contacts and facilities 
Lab/Facility Contact Area of expertise 

Queensland Department of 

Agriculture & Fisheries 

Ecosciences Precinct, 41 

Boggo Rd, Dutton Park, 

Brisbane. QLD 4102 

 

Dr. Mark Schutze 

Entomologist 

m.schutze@daf.qld.gov.au  

Phone:  (07) 3708 8337 

Fruit fly integrative taxonomy and 

systematics 

Ms. Jane Royer 

Entomologist 

Jane.Royer@daf.qld.gov.au  

Phone:  (07) 3708 8485 

Morphological identification of 

most of the 109 species of 

Australian Bactrocera and Dacus, 
pest species of southeast Asia and 

the Pacific and common species 

trapped in PNG 

Department of Economic 

Development, Jobs, Transport 

and Resources, Victoria 

-  AgriBio   

5 Ring Road, Bundoora, Vic. 

3083  

Laboratory: AgriBio, 

Bundoora.  

Reference Collection: 

Victorian Agricultural Insect 

Collection, Bundoora.  

Phone:   (03) 9032 7000  

Dr. Mali Malipatil  

Principal Research Scientist 

Mallik.Malipatil@ecodev.vic.gov.au 

Morphological identification  

 

Dr. Mark Blacket 

Entomologist 

Mark.Blacket@ecodev.vic.gov.au 

 

 Morphological identification 

Tephritid molecular diagnostics 

Ms. Linda Semeraro 

Entomologist 

Linda.Semeraro@ecodev.vic.gov.au 

Morphological identification of 

Tephritidae  

Tephritid molecular diagnostics 

Northern Australian 

Quarantine Strategy, Cairns 

Department of Agriculture 

Box 96 

Airport Administration Centre 

Cairns International Airport 

Cairns, QLD 4870 

Phone: (07) 4241 7857  

Ms. Sally Cowan 

Sally.Cowan@aqis.gov.au  

Ms Isarena Schneider 

Isarena.Schneider@agriculture.gov.au 

Dr David Britton 

David.Britton@agriculture.gov.au 

Entomologists 

Morphological identification of 

Tephritidae 

Management of exotic incursions in 

the Torres Strait 

NT Department of Primary 

Industry and Resources 

GPO Box 3000, Darwin NT 

0801 

Phone: (08) 8999 2257 

Dr. Brian Thistleton 

Principal Entomologist, Plant Industries 

Brian.Thistleton@nt.gov.au 

Morphological diagnostics 

 

Department of Primary 

Industries and Regional 

Dr. Darryl Hardie 

Entomologist 

DHardie@dpird.wa.gov.au  

Surveillance and fruit fly pest 

management 
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Lab/Facility Contact Area of expertise 

Development Western 

Australia 

Entomology Branch 

Locked Bag 4, Bentley Delivery 

Centre, WA 6983 

Phone:  (08) 9368 3721 

Mr. Andras Szito 

Entomologist 

ASzito@dpird.wa.gov.au 

Morphological identification of 

Tephritidae 

Department of Agriculture and 

Water Resources 

1 Pederson Road, Marrara, NT 

0812 

Phone: (08) 8920 7000 

Mr. Glenn Bellis 

Entomologist 

Glenn.Bellis@agriculture.gov.au  

Morphological identification of 

Tephritidae 

Queensland University of 

Technology 

Science and Engineering 

Faculty 

GPO Box 2434, Brisbane, Qld 

4001, Australia 

Dr. Anthony (Tony) R Clarke 

Senior Lecturer in Ecology 

A.Clarke@qut.edu.au 

Phone:  (07) 3138 5023 

Ecology, Horticultural Production, 

Evolutionary Biology 

Macquarie University 

Department of Biological 

Sciences 

Sydney, NSW 2109 

Phone:  (02) 9850 1311 

Prof. Phillip Taylor 

Director, Biosecurity Futures Research 

Centre 

phil.taylor@mq.edu.au 

Fruit fly biology and 

environmentally benign 

management, sterile insect 

technique, lures, monitoring, male 

annihilation technique 

Lincoln University  

Bio-Protection Research 

Centre 

PO Box 85084, Lincoln 

University, Canterbury 7647, 

New Zealand 

Phone:  (03) 423 0918 

Dr. Karen Armstrong 

Karen.Armstrong@lincoln.ac.nz 

Tephritid molecular diagnostics 

CSIRO Entomology 

GPO Box 1700, Canberra, 

ACT 2601 

Phone:  (02) 6246 4001 

Dr. David Yeates 

Curator of Diptera 

David.Yeates@csiro.au 

Systematics and evolution of 

Diptera 

Department of Agriculture and 

Water Resources 

Box 96 

Airport Administration Centre 

Cairns International Airport 

Cairns, QLD 4870 

Phone: (07) 4241 7845   

Mr. James Walker 

James.Walker@agriculture.gov.au 

Management of exotic fruit fly 

incursions in the Torres Strait 
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Lab/Facility Contact Area of expertise 

International Centre for 

Management of Pest Fruit Flies 

Griffith University 

170 Kessels Road, Nathan, Qld 

4111, Australia  

Phone:  (07) 3735 3696 

Prof. Dick Drew 

D.Drew@griffith.edu.au 

Morphological identification of fruit 

flies. Over four decades of research 

experience in taxonomy, ecology 

and pest management of tropical 

fruit flies in the Subfamily Dacinae 

Orange Agricultural Institute 

NSW DPI 

1447 Forest Road, Orange, 

NSW 2800 

Phone:  (02) 6391 3986 

Mr. Peter S. Gillespie 

Insect Collection Manager 

Peter.S.Gillespie@dpi.nsw.gov.au 

Morphological identification of 

Tephritidae 

Mr. Bernie Dominiak 

bernie.dominiak@dpi.nsw.gov.au 

Surveillance, sterile insect 

technique, mass rearing, market 

access 
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